

DATE: October 24, 2024

TO: Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, City and County of San Francisco

PHONE: (415) 554-5184

FAX: (415) 554-5163

EMAIL: board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org

FROM: Gerald Joens, Board Liaison

PHONE: (415) 474-7310 ext. 669

RE: Notice of Felton Institute Board of Directors Meeting – Open to the Public

## **NOTICE**

The public is invited to attend a meeting of the Board of Directors of Felton Institute on **Tuesday, November 26, 2024 from 6:00 PM to 8:00 PM.** This meeting will be conducted virtually, and members of the public who would like to attend can join the meeting via Zoom video as follows:

Join Zoom Meeting Board of Directors Meeting

Meeting ID: 816 5687 2293 Passcode: 122642

One tap mobile +16699006833,,81656872293#

Dial by your location 1 669 900 6833 Meeting ID: 816 5687 2293

For additional information, please contact Gerald Joens, Board Liaison, at 415-474-7310 ext. 669 or by email at gjoens@felton.org.

Thank you!



From: Gerald Joens

To: Board of Supervisors (BOS)
Cc: Dr. George Woods

**Subject:** Public Meeting Announcement

**Date:** Thursday, October 24, 2024 8:48:14 AM

Attachments: <u>image001.pnq</u>

2024-10-24 Clerk Brd of Sups, Public Meeting Announcement.pdf

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources.

## This message was sent securely using Zix®

## Greetings,

Attached please find a public meeting announcement from Felton Institute. This notice is to inform the public that the Agency's November 26, 2024 Board of Directors meeting will be open to the public.

Members of the public are invited to join the meeting remotely via Zoom. Instructions on how people can join the meeting remotely are included in the notice.

Please post accordingly for public viewing.

Thank you.

## **Gerald Joens**

Felton Institute 1005 Atlantic Avenue Alameda, CA 94501 p: 415.474.7310 ext. 669 gjoens@felton.org felton.org

